

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1805


TO BE ANSWERED ON 19th DECEMBER, 2023 (TUESDAY)/ AGRAHAYANA 28, 1945 (SAKA)


ATAL PENSION YOJANA IN GOA


1805. Shri Sadanand Shet Tanawde

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any details about the total number of pensioners enrolled under Atal Pension Yojana since 2015 in Goa.

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the pension amount paid to them yearly;


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD)

(a) and (b) Atal Pension Yojana (APY) was launched on 9th May, 2015, and was operationalised w.e.f. 1st June, 2015. Minimum age of joining APY is 18 years and maximum age is 40 years. As per the scheme, subscriber will receive pension benefit on attaining the age of 60 years. Hence, the pension benefit under APY is expected to start from 2035 onwards. Total cumulative enrolment under

APY in Goa since inception till 7th December, 2023 is 1,80,259. Enrolment under APY in Goa from

1st April, 2018 till 7th December, 2023, is 1,67,071.
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